COMPLIANCE NOTE:

15 CFR 758.6 These items are controlled by the U.S. Government

and authorized for export only to the country of ultimate destination for
use by the ultimate consignee or end-user(s) herein identified. They
may not be resold, transferred, or otherwise disposed of, to any other
country or to any person other than the authorized ultimate consignee
or end-user(s), either in their original form or after being incorporated
into other items, without first obtaining approval from the U.S.
government or as otherwise authorized by U.S. law and regulations
the term ‘authorized' includes exports, reexports and transfers (in-
country) designated under No License Required (NLR). These

drawings are trademarked and copy written intellectual property of
IDEX and it subsidiaries. and may not be reproduced or replicated
without the express written permission of IDEX corp.

THIS PRODUCT AND ITS COMPONENTS ARE
PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE
FOLLOWING US. PATENTS AND THE
OTHER PATENTS PENDING.

3,116,694 4,089,345
3,918,681 4,311,440
4,024,886 4,653,978

PARTS NOT SHOWN:

101-0310-00-0 GEAR BOX WARNING TAG
101-0381-00-0 PANEL INSTRUCTION PLATE
101-0900-00-0 ENG ROTATION DECAL
101-0900-01-0 OPP-ENG ROTATION DECAL

GROUND

PUMP DOPERATOR'S PANEL

INDICATOR LIGHTS - FOR COMPLETE WIRING SCHEMATIC SEE PLATE

INSTRUCTION PLATE
101-1350-00-0

RED LIGHT
200-0540-11-0
INSTRUCTION PLATE
101-0291-00-0

GREEN LIGHT
200-0540-00-0

GROUND (@ INST

GASKET 046-0350-00-0

(8) 3/8-16 X 7/8 LG.
018-1607-25-0 CIRON)
018-1607-12-0 (BRONZE)
296-5050-08-0
MECHANICAL

[%]
m
>

GASKET 046-5190-00-0
(4) 5/16-18 X 3/4 LG. SCREW
018-1406-25-0
(D 1/2 NPT PLUG
217-0401-00-0

296-2110-00-0
OIL SEAL

250-0206-26-0

206WG BEARING

SEE SHEET 2 FOR CBP4

HORIZONTAL OPTION
044-0260-00-0
AR VENT

FOR DPTIDNAL TACHOMETER
ASSEMBLY - SEE PLATE NO. 763

* PUMP SHOWN WITH
OPTIONAL 490-7060-02-0
U-TUBE CODLER (COVER
044-0841-00-0 REQ'D>

008-0150-00-0
BEARING CAP

250-0206-00-0
206K BEARING

(4) 5/16-18 X 3/4 LG. SCREW
018-1406-25-0

GASKET 046-5230-00-0
037-1161-00-0

RIVE SHAFT

077-1180-05-0
RETAINING RING

HEAD ASSEMBLY 502-0120-00-0 (IRON)
502-0120-01-0 (BRONZE)

PUMP HEAD 002-0170-00-0 CIRDN)
002-0170-01-0 (BRONZE)

CLEARANCE RING 321-0070-00-0

017-0
KEY,

V7
A/

101-0252-00-0

GREEN LIGHT
200-0540-00-0
DRIVING COMPARTMENT PANEL

097-90031-999
NORDLOCK WASHER

4 INCH VIC

GREEN LIGHT
200-0540-00-0

RUCTION PLATE

NO. 746 PUMP MODEL| GEAR
NUMBER RATIO
IMPELLER VANE IDENTIFICATION CBP2 2.00
ENGINE ROTATION TOPPOSITE ENGINE ROTATION CBP3 o83
016-0240-00-0 016-0230-00-0
IMPELLER IMPELLER CBP4 394
CBPS 493

3/8 NPT PLUG

(3) 217-0301-00-0 (STANDARD-IRON)
217-0301-01-0 (STANDARD-BRONZE)

(2) 029-0110-00-0 ANDDE (OPTIONAL)
PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION

ELBOW 1/4 NPT X 3/8 CPRSN

(2) 082-0203-02-0 (OPTIONAL SHOWN®)

(@) 217-0201-00-0 (STANDARD-IRON)
217-0201-01-0 (STANDARD-BRONZE)

[ / ] (4) 3/8 NPT PLUG

900-00-0
IMPELLER

' 110-2711-11-0 NUT
NOTEr USE A HIGH STRENGTH
s THREADLOCKER N

El
INSTALLING NUT ON TO
IMPELLER SHAFT

(@) 1/4 NPT PLUG
217-0201-00-0 (IRON)
217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)

(@) 029-0110-00-0 ANODE (OPTIONAL)

KEY 3/8 VIDE X 1 3/4 LG.
017-0300-00-0 T

FOR _DPTIONAL HYDRAULIC DRIVE
ASSEMBLY - SEE PLATE NO. 749

017-0590-00-0 DRIVE KEY

296-2210-00-0 OIL SEAL
077-2810-00-0 RETAINING RING
(2) 250-0207-00-0 207K BEARING

PUMP_MODEL|GEARBOX_PART| NO.
CBP2 & CBP3]004-0091-00-0
CBP4 & CBPS004-0380-00-0
PUMP_MODEL]GEAR PART NO|NO. OF TEETH
CBP2 031-0851-00-0 46
CBP3 031-0361-00-0 St
CBP4 031-0371-00-0 n
CBPS 031-0381-00-0 74

AN

—

321-0070-00-0
CLEARANCE RING

ENGINE ROTATION (SHOWN)
\ BODY ASSEMBLY 501-0060-00-0 (IRON)
VOLUTE BODY 001-0200-00-0 (IROND

| /

VOLUTE BODY 001-0200-01-0 (BRONZE)

007-3700-00-0

CODLING TUBE

(OPTIONAL#)

(D 1/2-13 X 1/2 NYLON
LOCKING SET SCREW
018-2004-66-0

(2> 082-0422-03-0 FITTING 1/2 NPT
X 3/8 CPRSN SPECIAL (DPTIONAL*)

(@ 217-0401-00-0 1/2 NPT
PLUG (STANDARD)

HALE TYPE CBP PUMP SERIES [l tmm o et e et e e
PLATE ND 487T 4510 | R |wmTe cop ST prar mveer H 08-02-18{ JLS m [M | ADDED SECOND SHEET
' 5241 | T [me-on04 mecmecn sen HAS_ 4222 ] Repuaced on. LEVEL TG, AED DEscRPTION 10 eev-t0e-41-0 [IS2[10-10-17

OPPOSITE ENGINE ROTATION
BODY ASSEMBLY 501-0090-00-0 (IRON)
VOLUTE BODY 001-0190-00-0 CIROND

VOLUTE BODY 001-0190-01-0 (BRONZE)

(@ 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 LG. SCREW
018-1412-25-0

044-0841-00-0 DU, COVER (OPTIONAL®)
044-0840-00-0 DU. COVER (STANDARD)

/

BODY ASSEMBLY 501-0060-01-0 (BRONZE)

BODY ASSEMBLY 501-0090-01-0 ¢BRONZE)

PUMP HIIIDELEHAFT PART NO.NO. OF TEETH
CBP2___ [037-1032-00-0 23
& \ CBP3 & CBP4|037-1202-00-0 18 ®
— CBPS__[037-1192-00-0 15
N
E}_"_;EB' — 217-0401-00-0 (CBP2 & CBP3)
L FILL TO OIL LEVEL PLUG WITH
- i = SAE EP-90 OR 80W-90 OIL
2 \’ k 217-0401-00-0 (CBP4 & CBPS)
B

FILL TO DIL LEVEL PLUG WITH
SAE EP-90 DR 80W-90 DIL

217-0301-00-0  (STANDARD-IRDN)
217-0301-01-0 (STANDARD-BRONZE)

— i

[-(4) 082-3028-00-0
3/8 HOSE BARB X

PUMP_MODEL APPROX. CAPACITY
CBP2 & CBP3 1 3/4 QTS

CBP4 & CBPS| 1a1

217-3340-00-0 3/8
CPRSN PLUG (OPTIONAL*)

GASKET 046-5270-01-0

018-1404-25-0
082-3071-02-0 TEE

(12) 097-0810-01-0 WASHER
(12) 5/16-18 X 1/2 LG, SCREW

/

082-0318-02-0 ELBOV
3/8 CPRSN (OPTIONAL®

3/8 CPRSN (OPTIONAL®)

(D 1/2 NPT MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG
217-0401-08-0

<4) #4 X 1/4 LG, SCREV
018-5002-00-0

HALE PRODUCTS, INC.
A Unit of IDEX Corporation

e BMP01-19-17 Conshohocken, PA 19428 USA




CBP4 HORIZONTAL
OPTION

0,

082-00401-0021

ELBOW, 1/2" MNPT X 1/2‘ BRB 1/2 NPT PLUG
340-00016-000 217-0401-00-0
082-0336-02-01

ADAPTER 3/8" MPT X 1/2" HOSE
082-0364-02-0

NIPPLE HEX 3/8" FTP X 125"
048-00065-000:

BUSHING, 3/8‘ MPT X 1/8* FPT
044-0266-00-0

(@) 1/4 NPT PLUG
217-0201-00-0 CIRON)
217-0201-01-0 (BRONZE)
3/8 NPT PLUG
(3> 217-0301-00-0 (STANDARD-IRON)

ELBOW 1/74 NPTT X 3/8 CPRSN 217-0301-01-0 (STANDARD-BRONZE)
(2) 082-0203-02-0 (OPTIONAL SHOWN%) (2> 029-0110-00-0 ANODE (OPTIONAL>
(@) 217-0201-00-0 (STANDARD-IRON) PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION

GASKET 046-5270-01-0
(12> 097-0810-01-0 WASHER

(12> S5/16-18 X 1/2 LG. SCREW
018-1404-25-0

217-0401-00-0 (CBP4>
OIL FILL LUG WITH
SAE EP-90 OR 80W-90 DIL

)

y

082-0318-02-0 ELBOW.
3/8 CPRSN <OPTIONAL*>

on

[ Pump MODEL aPPROX. caPaCITY | 217-3370-00-0
[ cop¢e ] 07507 | GEARBOX DIL LEVEL INDICATOR
FILL TO MIDDLE OF INDICATOR

101-00279-001__—" |
OIL LEVEL TAG

L
082-0318-02-0 ELBOW A |

3/8 CPRSN <OPTIONAL*) E

I

X

(4> 3/8 NPT PLUG
217-0301-00-0 (STANDARD-IRON)
217-0301-01-0 (STANDARD-BRONZE)

@ COVER 044—0841—01—0—/

(1> 1/2 NPT MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG
217-0401-08-0

082-3071-02-0 TEE
3/8 CPRSN (OPTIONAL»)

(4> 082-3028-00- <4) #4 X 1/4 LG, SCREW
3/8 HOSE BARB X 018-5002-00-0
3/8 CPRSN

(2> 340-0490-00-0
3/8 1D, HI PRES HOSE

101-0082-00-0
COPTIONAL SERIAL NUMBER
PLATE
[ECO_NORE CHANGED FROM BY | DATE VD
sl | T [SEE SHEET 1 pashs-24-20 LS A UnE o TOEX Corporation
LS Conshohocken, PA 19428 USA

IC | |c

PLATE NO 42771

S B s B o o il




